GS8170DD36C-333/300/250/200
18Mb Σ1x2Lp CMOS I/O
Double Data Rate SigmaRAM™
200 MHz–333 MHz
1.8 V VDD
1.8 V I/O
209-Bump BGA
Commercial Temp

es
ign
—
Disc
on
tin
ue
d
Pr
od
uc
t
Ordering Information—GSI SigmaRAM
Org Part Number Type I/O Speed
(MHz) TA
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-333 Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 333 MHz C
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-300 Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 300 MHz C
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-250 Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 250 MHz C
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-200 Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 200 MHz C
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-333I Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 333 MHz I
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-300I Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 300 MHz I
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-250I Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 250 MHz I
512K x 36 GS8170DD36C-200I Double Data Rate Σ1x2Lp SRAM CMOS 200 MHz I
Notes:
1. Customers requiring delivery in Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. Example: GS817xx36C-300T.
2. TA = C = Commercial Temperature Range. TA = I = Industrial Temperature Range.
DS/DateRev. Code: Old;